No.12035/2/2015-SSS Government of India Ministry of Statistics & Programme Implementation

Sardar Patel Bhavan, Sansad Marg, New Delhi-110001,

Date: 26.10. 2015

Office Memorandum

Subject: Technical Resignation of Ms. Tanisha Aggarwal (Emp. Code:6584), JSO, DGHS, New Delhi.

The undersigned is directed to refer to the DGHS, New Delhi letter No.A-20011/7/2014-Admn.II, dated 20.10.2015 and to convey that the Competent Authority of Subordinate Statistical Service has accepted the technical resignation of **Ms. Tanisha Aggarwal** (Emp. Code:6584) JSO, DGHS, New Delhi from the Subordinate Statistical Service with immediate effect to enable her to join to the post of Inspector of Income Tax at New Delhi.

(A.Deb) Senior Statistical Officer(SSS) Tel:23344421

Deputy Director(Admn.II), DGHS, Nirman Bhawan New Delhi.

Distribution:

- 1. Ministry's website.
- 2. Master Set 2014/2015.
- 3. AD (OL) for Hindi version.
- SSS Section- data base updation.